

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 12314 of 2020**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12351 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12375 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12508 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14877 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 153 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 845 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 803 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 843 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 830 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 828 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 841 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 819 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 780 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 905 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 874 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 815 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 402 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 1357 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3894 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5913 of 2021
With**

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 6885 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 6908 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 6926 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6956 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 7072 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 7346 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8072 of 2021
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8072 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8553 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10998 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12691 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12807 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 13069 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 13329 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14010 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14248 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14724 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16236 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17403 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19135 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2398 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1117 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15996 of 2021
With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16013 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17661 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 22143 of 2021

=====

KANJIBHAI JALBHABHAI THAKOR & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR TUSHAR CHAUDHARY(5316) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR.DIPEN F CHAUDHARI(6740) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 19/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

It is reported that the applicants/appellants have not removed office objections as per the remarks. In these matters, the applicants/appellants are hereby directed to see that the office objections are removed on or before 26.6.2025, failing which, present proceedings shall stand dismissed for default for non-removal of office objections without referring the matter to the Court.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)